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Natural Resource Damage Program Policy Committee

Session Law Citation: Chapter 454, Laws of 2007

The Natural Resource Damage Program Policy Committee oversees the Montana
Department of Justice's litigation seeking damages for injuries caused by the release of
hazardous substances from the Upper Blackfoot mining complex, including the Mike
Horse Mine and Dam.

Membership
The Committee consists of the Governor's Chief of Staff, the directors of the
Departments of Environmental Quality; Natural Resources and Conservation; and Fish,
Wildlife, and Parks; the Attorney General; and four legislative members appointed by
the Speaker of the House and the President of the Senate, each appointing two
members of their respective bodies, one from the majority party and one from the
minority party.

MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE

Legislative Members

Rep. Jim Keane (D)
2131 Wall St.
Butte, MT 59701-5527
Ph: 723-8378

Awaiting appointment.

Sen. Terry Murphy (R)
893 Boulder Cutoff Rd.
Cardwell, MT 59721-9605
Ph: 285-6937
muphter5@yahoo.com

Awaiting appointment.
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State Agency Members

Mr. Joe Maurier, Director
Montana Department of Fish, Wildlife,
and Parks
1420 E Sixth Ave.
P.O. Box 200701
Helena, MT 59620-0701
Ph: 444-3186
jmaurier@mt.gov

Mr. Steve Bullock, Attorney General
Montana Department of Justice
P.O. Box 201401
Helena, MT 59620-1401
Ph: 444-2026
sbullock@mt.gov

Ms. Vivian Hammill, Chief of Staff
Montana Governor's Office
P.O. Box 200801
Helena, MT 59620-0801
Ph: 444-3111
vhammill@mt.gov

Mr. Richard Opper, Director
Montana Department of Environmental
Quality
P.O. Box 200901
Helena, MT 59620-0901
Ph: 444-2544
ropper@mt.gov

Ms. Mary Sexton, Director
Montana Department of Natural
Resources and Conservation
1625 11th Ave.
P.O. Box 201601
Helena, MT 59620-1601
Ph: 444-2074
msexton@mt.gov

Staff
Rob Collins
Montana Department of Justice
Natural Resource Damage Program
1301 E Lockey
P.O. Box 201425
Helena, MT 59620-1425
Ph: 444-0226 FAX: 444-0236
rcollins@mt.gov


